Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Union Bank of California, N.A., as Collateral Agent | | 108/29/2008 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Web Service Company, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3690 Redondo Beach Boulevard |
| City: | Redondo Beach |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90278 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3255809 | A NEW SPIN ON CHOICE |
| Registration Number: | 3242145 | VANTAGE PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 3242144 | VANTAGE PREMIER |
| Registration Number: | 3242141 | WEBVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 3242140 | WEBVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2748870 | PARTNERS OF DISTINCTION |
| Registration Number: | 2605945 | |
| Registration Number: | 2605944 | WEB |
| Registration Number: | 2725737 | |
| Registration Number: | 2652894 | INNOVATIVE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 2800675 | WEB SERVICE COMPANY, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 2332174 | WEBRENTS |
| Registration Number: | 2085029 | IMAGINE LIFE WITHOUT CHANGE |
| Registration Number: | 2118400 | WEB ACCESSCARD TRADEMARK |

900115090 REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0742

| Registration Number: | 1645076 | WEB |
|----------------------|---------|-----|
| Registration Number: | 1645075 | WEB |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 207170-00317 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carole Dobbins |
| Signature: | /Carole Dobbins/ |
| Date: | 09/02/2008 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Web Service trademark release#page1.tif source=Web Service trademark release#page2.tif source=Web Service trademark release#page3.tif source=Web Service trademark release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0743

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of August 29, 2008, by UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and Web Service Company, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 11, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2007 at Reel 3625, Frame 0065; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Grantee, the Bank Lenders and the Noteholders.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action existing by reason of infringement thereof (the "**Trademark Collateral**").
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any right, title and interest Grantee may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement

By: 7 KAC

Name: TOHN WASE

Title: ULLE /LEG-YENT

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

1. Trademarks

| U.S. Trademark | Registration No. | Filing/Issue |
|----------------|------------------|--------------|
| | | Date |
| A NEW SPIN ON | 3,255,809 | 06/26/07 |
| CHOICE . | | |
| VANTAGE PLUS | 3,242,145 | 05/15/07 |
| VANTAGE | 3,242,144 | 05/15/07 |
| PREMIER | ļ | |
| WEBVANTAGE | 3,242,141 | 05/15/07 |
| WEBVANTAGE | 3,242,140 | 05/15/07 |
| PARTNERS OF | 2,748,870 | 08/05/03 |
| DISTINCTION | | |
| DESIGN ONLY | 2,605,945 | 08/06/02 |
| WEB | 2,605,944 | 08/06/02 |
| DESIGN ONLY | 2,725,737 | 06/10/03 |
| INNOVATIVE | 2,652,894 | 11/19/02 |
| LAUNDRY | | 4 |
| SYSTEMS | | |
| WEB SERVICE | 2,800,675 | 12/30/2003 |
| COMPANY, INC. | | |
| WEBRENTS | 2,332,174 | 03/21/00 |
| IMAGINE LIFE | 2,085,029 | 07/29/97 |
| WITHOUT . | | |
| CHANGE | | |
| WEB ACCESSCARD | 2,118,400 | 12/02/97 |
| WEB | 1,645,076 | 05/21/91 |
| WEB | 1,645,075 | 05/21/91 |

2. Trademark Licenses

License Agreement dated as of August 1, 2003 between the Grantor (by assignment from Web Service Company, Inc.) and Azuma Leasing CT, L.P.

Trademark License Agreement dated as of January 10, 2005 between the Grantor (by assignment from Web Service Company, Inc.) and Mac-Gray Services, Inc.

Trademark License Agreement dated as of September 11, 2007 between the Grantor and Web Service Company, Inc.

3. Patents

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0746 None.

4. Copyrights

None.

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 09/03/2008